
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1585
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012
ROB ON LEVEL CROSSINGS
Shekhawat Shri Gopal Singh;Toppo Shri Joseph

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any plan for constructing Rail Over Bridges (ROB) over all the railway crossing falling on national highways across the country, particularly in Rajasthan has been formulated;

(b) if so, the location-wise details of on-going projects thereof; and

(c) the nodal agency designated for constructing ROBs over all railway crossings intercepting national highways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(c) Railways, State Governments and Ministry of Road Transport and Highways/ National Highway Authority of India jointly plan construction of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) at level crossings/ Railway crossings falling on National Highway. NHAI act as nodal agency for construction of ROB on National Highways falling under National Highway Development Programme (NHDP).

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1585 BY SHRI JOSEPH TOPPO AND
SHRI GOPAL SINGH SHEKHAWAT TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 22.03.2012 REGARDING ROB ON LEVEL
CROSSINGS.

(b): The location-wise details of on-going projects of construction of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) on National Highways in Rajasthan are as under is given annexure.
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